HyperWork Airy

Installation instructions

PARTS LIST

Seat Cushion x 1 Backrest x 1 Mechanism x 1
D E F
Armrest x 1 Headrest x 1 Headrest fixing part x 1
G H |
Piston x 1 Basex 1 Castor x 5
LIST OF SCREWS
=

Shim: 10pcs

Big Small
—J hex wrench: 1pair

Mechanism screws Armrest screws
111 1 R BLELLE  wemsmess

Mé*30mm x 4

E' E E Back plate screws E Headrest screw
& 4 M8"20mm x 3 Mé*20mm x 1

INSTALLATION STEP

Step 1

Put the castor into the base by pressing.
Insert the gas lift to the base.

Fix the mechanism to the seat cushion with

4pes (M6°16) screws and 4pcs shims.

Step 5

Fix the headrest with 1pc headrest fixing
part and 1pc (M6*20) headrest screw.

Model: HPW - 0C02
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Fix the armrest to the seat cushion with 2pcs
(M6°25) 4pcs(M6*30) screws and épcs shims.

Fix the back plate to the seat cushion with
3pcs (M8*20) screws.

Step 6

Put the mechanism in to the gas lift.
The chair is assembled.



HyperWork Airy Huéng dan lap dat

DANH SACH LINH KIEN

A

Mam ghéx 1 Tua lung x 1 B6 phan co khix 1
D E F

Kétay x 1 Tya ddu x 1 Cé dinh tua ddux 1
G H |

Piston x 1 Changhéx 1 Bénh xe x 5

DANH SACH Oc ViT
JE—
Bb luc gidc

Gc Lép bo i Gc Lép ké tay
Gc L4p bs co khi u
1811 PRt BLELLE  wesomss

Mé*30mm x 4

Vong dém x 10

E' E E e 14p lung + mam E Gc Lép tya déu
& 4 M8"20mm x 3 Mé20mm x 1

M3 san pham: HPW - 0C02

CAC BUGC LAP PAT

Step 1 Step 2

HRdRY

C& dinh ké tay vao mam ghé bang 2 vit
Mé°25mm, 4 vit M6*30mm va 6 vong dém.

Lép, an banh xe vao chan ghé
sau dé dat Piston vao giira.

€6 dinh b5 phan cd khi vao mam ghé bing €4 dinh tya lung vao mam ghé véi
4 vit M6*16mm va 4 vong dém. 3 vit M8*20mm.

Step 5

Lép tua dau bing b phan cé dinh tua dau

Dt phan trén lén Piston.
V6i 1 vit M6*20mm. Ghé da dugc Lp rap xong.



